Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

ripple1 noise1 effi ciency
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
min
(mA)
max
(mA)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PTK10-Q24-S3 10 ~  36 3.3 0.24 2.4 7.92 75 75 79
PTK10-Q24-S5 10 ~  36 5 0.2 2.0 10.0 75 75 82
PTK10-Q24-S12 10 ~  36 12 0.09 0.9 10.8 120 120 83
PTK10-Q24-S15 10 ~  36 15 0.07 0.7 10.5 150 150 84
PTK10-Q24-D5 10 ~  36 ± 5 0.1/ 0.1 1.0/ 1.0 10.0 100 100 80
PTK10-Q24-D5A 10 ~  36 ± 5 0.15/ 0.05 1.5/ 0.5 10.0 100 100 78
PTK10-Q24-D12 10 ~  36 ± 12 0.045 0.45 10.8 120 120 83
PTK10-Q24-D15 10 ~  36 ± 15 0.035 0.35 8.5 150 150 83
PTK10-Q48-S3 20 ~  72 3.3 0.24 2.4 7.92 75 75 78
PTK10-Q48-S5 20 ~  72 5 0.2 2.0 10.0 75 75 81
PTK10-Q48-S12 20 ~  72 12 0.09 0.9 10.8 120 120 84
PTK10-Q48-S15 20 ~  72 15 0.07 0.7 10.5 150 150 85
PTK10-Q48-D5 20 ~  72 ± 5 0.1/ 0.1 1.0/ 1.0 10.0 100 100 81
PTK10-Q48-D5A 20 ~  72 ± 5 0.15/ 0.05 1.5/ 0.5 10.0 100 100 81
PTK10-Q48-D12 20 ~  72 ± 12 0.045 0.45 10.8 120 120 83
PTK10-Q48-D15 20 ~  72 ± 15 0.035 0.35 10.5 150 150 83
Notes:   1. All m odels are also available in an extended tem perature range of -40° C~ 85° C. For these m odels, append “M”  to the m odel num ber,   e.g. PTK10-Q48-S5M.
            2. Ripple & noise m easured with a 20MHz bandwidth, off a 10uF elect rolyt ic and a 0.1uF ceram ic cap in parallel at  the ouptut .
D
is